01-15-1999
I 100942792 R SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original
 Conveying party(ies): STEVEN T. ANSELL ANDREW R. CHERENSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacted? Yes No 2. Name and address of beceiving party(ies) Name: LIQUID AUDIO, INC. Street Address: 810 Winslow Street City: Redwood City State: (A Zip 94063 3. Nature of Conveyance:
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name
Other Execution Date: December 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & addresses attached. Yes ✔ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/173,369 B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: October 15, 1998
Additional numbers attached?Yes 🖌 No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed and patents involved 1
Name: LAW OFFICES OF JAMES D. IVEY
Street Address: <u>3025 TOTTERDELL STREET</u> 7. Total fee(37CFF3.41)\$ 40.00 Final fee(37CF
City: OAKLAND State: CA Zip: 94611-1742 8. Deposit Account Number - (Attach duplicate topy of this page if paying by Leposit Account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
James D. Ivey Dite December 29, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in protion to: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box: Assignments 1/139: MMAKMOL OMONDAD 109:03:000, D.C. 202:1
C:\Law Prictice\FILES\2091p\01 marts Record_) [g.]di.m 0:591 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0144

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Steven T. Ansell of Fremont, California</u>, and <u>Andrew R. Cherenson</u> of <u>Los Altos, California</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Liquid Audio</u>, Inc., a <u>California</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>810 Winslow Street</u>, <u>Redwood City</u>, <u>California 94063-1608</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest through the world in our invention in:

TERRITORIAL DETERMINATION OF REMOTE COMPUTER LOCATION IN A WIDE AREA NETWORK FOR CONDITIONAL DELIVERY OF DIGITIZED PRODUCTS

for which we have made a United States Utility Patent Application, Serial Number <u>09/173,369</u>, filed on <u>October 15, 1998</u> and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, it's successors, and assigns.

Executed this
$$\frac{9}{\text{day}}$$
 day of $\frac{\text{Dearmy}}{\text{month}}$, $\frac{1990}{\text{year}}$.

Executed this
$$\frac{9}{\text{day}}$$
 day of $\frac{\text{December}}{\text{month}}$, $19\frac{98}{\text{year}}$.

C:\Law Practice\FILES\209 p:01mparts\assignment.jdi.wpd

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 01/04/1999